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POCUSThe Future is Now !
Point Of Care UltraSoundWorkshop

The Future is Now! History of POCUS
• 1990’s  - Family Physicians start using US in office for obstetrical care
• Late 1990’s  - Emergency Physicians start using US in the ED with Trauma
• 2010’s 

– Internal Medicine and Family physicians start using POCUS in their offices and hospital rounding.
– Sports Medicine doctors are commonly using US in the office and field

• Now 
– Medical Schools are adding POCUS the medical student curriculum
– FM and Internal Medicine Residencies are adding POCUS to the residency curriculum

Role of POCUS
• Office patient visits
• Hospital rounding
• ER
• Hospital codes
• Procedures
• Global/Missions
• Wilderness Medicine/Expeditions
• Pre-hospital care
• International Disaster Relief

POCUS Exams
• AAA
• Abdomen 
• Ankle Brachial Index
• DVT
• eFAST
• Head and Neck
• Heart
• Kidney and Bladder

• Musculoskeletal
• Obstetrics
• Pelvic
• Scrotal
• Pulmonary
• RUSH exam
• Procedures
• Venous Access
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Instructors
• Course Director: Dwight Smith MD – Associate Director for Medical Student Education, Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon – dsmith@skylakes.org
• Instructors:
• Brandon Chase MD - Faculty, Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon – chsmrmt@yahoo.com
• Stewart Decker MD – Klamath Medical Clinic, Klamath Falls, Oregon – stewart.decker@gmail.com
• Jacqueline Gerhart MD, FAAFP – Faculty, Dept. Fam. Med. , Univ. of Wisconsin - Jacqueline.Gerhart@uwmf.wisc.edu
• Stephanie Laudert MD - Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon - laudert@ohsu.edu
• Brett Magner MD – Co-Chief Resident, Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon - magner@ohsu.edu
• Drew Pace MD – R2, Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon - pacea@ohsu.edu
• Denny Peterson MD – Associate Director of Residency Training, Univ of Mn St Cloud - PetersonDe@centracare.com
• Sean Robinson MD – Faculty, OHSU Dept. Fam. Med and Sports Med. robinsse@ohsu.edu
• Wm MacMillan Rodney MD –Chair, Medicos para la Familia Wmrodney@aol.com
• Catherine Ruth MD – R2, Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon - Ruth@ohsu.edu
• Jon Schultz MD, CAQSM, RMSK – Assist. Residency Director for Sports Med., Univ. of Missouri – Kansas City Fam Med Residency -jon.schultz@tmcmed.org
• Brian X. Shian MD FHM – Faculty University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics Family Medicine Residency, brian-shian@uiowa.edu
• John Spicher MD – Co-Chief Resident, Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon – spicher@ohsu.edu
• Jason Yost MD - Faculty, Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon – yosja@ohsu.edu
• Matt Peters MD – R1 Resident Cascades East Family Medicine Residency, Klamath Falls, Oregon -

References
• Cascades East Family Medicine POCUS (Point of Care Ultrasound) Curriculum:  https://sites.google.com/site/residencycefm/
• The Association for Medical Ultrasound: http://www.aium.org/
• University of South Carolina School of Medicine Ultrasound Institute learning modules http://ultrasoundinstitute.med.sc.edu/UIlearning.asp

• "Point of Care Ultrasound, 1e" by Soni et al. (great overview): http://www.amazon.com/Point-Care-Ultrasound-Nilam-Soni/dp/145577569

Q&A
Let your voice be heard!

Evaluate workshops on the NC app

Stay Connected 
www.facebook.com/fmignetwork
@aafp_fmig

Use #AAFPNC


